BULLETIN

April 30, 2010

April 26	The Commissioner of Finance approved the agreement to merge SOUTHERN BANCORP BANK OF TRUMANN , Rogers, Poinsett County, Arkansas, with and into GREAT SOUTHERN BANK , Reeds Spring, Stone County, Missouri (the surviving bank), under the Articles of Agreement of GREAT SOUTHERN BANK , with the main banking house of the surviving bank being the present main banking house of GREAT SOUTHERN BANK , Reeds Spring, Stone County, Missouri, subject to the approval of the shareholders of both banks.
April 28	An application was filed by EAGLE BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF MISSOURI , Hillsboro, Jefferson County, Missouri, for permission to exercise limited fiduciary powers under Section 362.115, RSMo.
April 30	Certificate of Authority No. 3455 issued to ENTERPRISE BANK & TRUST , Clayton, St. Louis County, Missouri, granting the bank permission to establish and maintain a separate branch at 2730 East Camelback Road, Suite 110, Phoenix, Maricopa County, Arizona.